


CITY OF REDWATER EXHIBIT A - BUDGET AMEND 1 FY 2024/2025

GENERAL FUND
FY 2024/2025 BUDGET AMEND 1

FUND BALANCE
FY 2024 
ACTUAL

FY 2025 
ACTUAL YTD

10-1000 CONSOLIDATED CASH 163,551.91 304,551.34
10-1002 CONS CASH INVESTMENT (TEXSTAR) 0.00 37,206.44
10-1140 CASH - SAVINGS 60,116.01 25,142.39

TOTAL CASH ON HAND 223,667.92 366,900.17

Account # Description
FY 2024 
ACTUAL

FY 2025 
BUDGET

FY 2025 
ACTUAL YTD

FY 2025 
AMEND 1

% of 
Budget

AMT OF 
CHANGE

REVENUES
MUNICIPAL COURT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00%

10-4004 Municipal Court Building Security Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
10-4005 Municipal Court Technology Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
10-4006 Municipal Jury Funds 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
10-4007 Local Truancy Prevention & Diversion Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
10-4008 Time Payment Reimbursement Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
10-4009 Omnibase Reimbursement Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
10-4035 Fine Revenue/Court Costs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00

TAXES 152,293.04 160,000.00 154,545.76 165,220.00 49.83%
10-4010 Property Taxes 75,685.74 80,000.00 80,219.84 80,220.00 24.19% 220.00
10-4012 Franchise Taxes 22,528.97 25,000.00 17,036.75 25,000.00 7.54% 0.00
10-4014 Sales Taxes 54,078.33 55,000.00 57,289.17 60,000.00 18.10% 5,000.00

MISCELLANEOUS INCOME 154,697.92 153,100.00 129,149.24 162,000.00 48.86%
10-4016 Refuse Income 144,209.38 144,000.00 126,222.57 150,000.00 45.24% 6,000.00
10-4018 Rental Income 9,000.00 9,000.00 0.00 9,000.00 2.71% 0.00
10-4038 Beautification Income 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
10-4055 Grant Income-Gov't Funds 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
10-4060 Discounts Taken-Gov't Funds 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
10-4090 Miscellaneous-Gov't Funds 1,488.54 100.00 2,926.67 3,000.00 0.90% 2,900.00
10-4470 Discounts Taken 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00

INTERGOVERNMENTAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00%
10-4020 EMS-Bowie County 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
10-4050 Intergovernmental Income 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00

PERMITS & LICENSES 1,708.49 1,610.00 1,658.71 1,670.00 0.50%
10-4021 Building Permits 1,123.49 1,500.00 1,558.71 1,560.00 0.47% 60.00
10-4022 Mobile Home Permits 105.00 110.00 100.00 110.00 0.03% 0.00
10-4024 Other Permits 480.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
10-4026 Animal Licenses 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00

FINES & FEES 2,014.10 2,000.00 1,091.00 1,090.00 0.33%
10-4028 Ordinance Enforcement 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
10-4030 Building Use Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
10-4032 Inspection Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
10-4034 Internet Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
10-4040 Clean Up Income 2,014.10 2,000.00 1,091.00 1,090.00 0.33% (910.00)

INTEREST 1,085.01 1,000.00 1,147.81 1,295.00 0.39%
10-4036 Interest-Gov't Funds 1,085.01 1,000.00 1,147.81 1,295.00 0.39% 295.00

LEASE INCOME 3,900.00 3,600.00 300.00 300.00 0.09%
10-4042 Lease Income 3,900.00 3,600.00 300.00 300.00 0.09% (3,300.00)

REVENUE TOTALS 315,698.56 321,310.00 287,892.52 331,575.00 100.00%

EXPENSES
PERSONNEL 146,641.39 144,750.00 132,539.94 146,005.00 55.60%

10-20-5110 Salaries-Administration 121,191.65 117,000.00 107,282.48 118,000.00 44.94% 1,000.00
10-20-5113 Salaries-Office 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
10-20-5120 Contract Labor 0.00 200.00 145.00 145.00 0.06% (55.00)
10-20-5122 Accrued Payroll 993.65 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
10-20-5124 Accrued Vacation & Sick Leave 209.78 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
10-20-5130 Group Insurance 10,634.56 14,200.00 12,975.16 14,200.00 5.41% 0.00
10-20-5132 Workers' Comp Insurance 620.28 650.00 444.94 450.00 0.17% (200.00)
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10-20-5140 Retirement Expense 3,129.88 3,100.00 2,807.50 3,100.00 1.18% 0.00
10-20-5142 Taxes-Payroll 9,505.18 9,300.00 8,332.85 9,300.00 3.54% 0.00
10-20-5145 Employee Expenses 356.41 200.00 344.71 600.00 0.23% 400.00
10-20-5168 Employee Licences 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
10-20-5170 Awards & Recognitions 0.00 100.00 207.30 210.00 0.08% 110.00

MILEAGE, TRAVEL & TRAINING 10,456.54 8,000.00 23,481.80 23,490.00 8.95%
10-20-5160 Training 2,895.00 2,000.00 6,890.00 6,890.00 2.62% 4,890.00
10-20-5162 Travel/Mileage 7,561.54 6,000.00 16,591.80 16,600.00 6.32% 10,600.00

FINES & FEES 3,486.81 3,955.00 10,322.50 10,835.00 4.13%
10-20-5164 Books & Subscriptions 152.00 250.00 179.00 180.00 0.07% (70.00)
10-20-5166 Dues & Memberships 1,312.00 1,500.00 1,657.00 1,660.00 0.63% 160.00
10-20-5412 Animal Control Expenses 0.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% (500.00)
10-20-5414 Appraisal District Fees 1,952.00 1,705.00 1,513.50 2,020.00 0.77% 315.00
10-20-5430 Fees & Permits 70.81 0.00 6,973.00 6,975.00 2.66% 6,975.00
10-20-5460 Ordinance Enforcement 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
10-20-6231 Paying Agent Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00

ELECTION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00%
10-20-5230 Election Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00

MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE 937.31 3,900.00 5,440.31 5,440.00 2.07%
10-20-5235 Miscellaneous Expense 937.31 1,500.00 2,190.31 2,190.00 0.83% 690.00
10-20-5485 Special Services 0.00 2,400.00 3,250.00 3,250.00 1.24% 850.00

SUPPLIES 5,807.00 5,300.00 6,256.32 6,500.00 2.48%
10-20-5240 Office Supplies & Expenses 5,424.30 5,000.00 5,798.85 6,000.00 2.28% 1,000.00
10-20-5250 Postage 277.22 300.00 457.47 500.00 0.19% 200.00
10-20-5260 Tools 105.48 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00

REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 2,373.10 2,940.00 375.26 600.00 0.23%
10-20-5310 Building & Grounds R&M 1,716.27 2,000.00 102.00 110.00 0.04% (1,890.00)
10-20-5330 Office Equipment R&M 0.00 200.00 0.00 250.00 0.10% 50.00
10-20-5420 Beautification Expences 476.83 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% (500.00)
10-20-5455 Maintenance Contracts 0.00 0.00 33.26 0.00 0.00% 0.00
10-20-5462 Pest Control 180.00 240.00 240.00 240.00 0.09% 0.00

ACCOUNTING & AUDIT 2,382.50 3,300.00 0.00 3,300.00 1.26%
10-20-5410 Accounting & Audit 2,382.50 3,300.00 0.00 3,300.00 1.26% 0.00

GRANT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00%
10-20-5435 Grant Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 20,753.65 19,225.00 28,274.14 29,492.00 11.23%
10-20-5336 IT - Software 0.00 0.00 150.00 150.00 0.06% 150.00
10-20-5337 IT - Maintenance 6,882.00 8,500.00 6,644.60 7,800.00 2.97% (700.00)
10-20-5338 IT - Equipment & Supplies 108.10 300.00 2,346.85 2,400.00 0.91% 2,100.00
10-20-5339 IT - Subscriptions 13,521.18 10,000.00 18,810.83 18,820.00 7.17% 8,820.00
10-20-5437 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (IT) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
10-20-5498 Website 242.37 425.00 321.86 322.00 0.12% (103.00)

SERVICES 3,510.77 5,320.00 3,900.50 4,210.00 1.60%
10-20-5438 Inspection Cost 977.77 1,500.00 1,433.00 1,500.00 0.57% 0.00
10-20-5445 Janitorial Service 1,715.00 1,820.00 1,505.00 1,700.00 0.65% (120.00)
10-20-5452 Legal & Advertising 818.00 2,000.00 962.50 1,010.00 0.38% (990.00)

INSURANCE 3,925.00 4,000.00 4,562.53 4,565.00 1.74%
10-20-5440 Insurance-Auto 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
10-20-5441 Insurance-Liability 2,486.11 2,500.00 2,760.56 2,760.00 1.05% 260.00
10-20-5442 Insurance-Property 1,438.89 1,500.00 1,801.97 1,805.00 0.69% 305.00

SANITATION 486.77 1,500.00 527.98 530.00 0.20%
10-20-5465 Refuse Charge 486.77 1,500.00 527.98 530.00 0.20% (970.00)
10-20-5466 Recycle Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00

RENT - BUILDING & EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00%
10-20-5470 Rent-Equipment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
10-20-5471 Rent-Building 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00

UTILITIES 13,645.19 14,200.00 12,663.23 14,040.00 5.35%
10-20-5488 Telephone & Radio 8,526.31 8,200.00 8,164.69 8,990.00 3.42% 790.00
10-20-5490 Utilities 5,118.88 6,000.00 4,498.54 5,050.00 1.92% (950.00)

PUBLIC SAFETY 720.92 1,500.00 0.00 1,500.00 0.57%
10-22-5422 Emergency Management 513.32 1,500.00 0.00 1,500.00 0.57% 0.00
10-22-5424 EMS Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
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10-22-5433 Court Costs & Expenses 207.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
10-22-5491 Police 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
10-22-5492 Volunteer Fire Department 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00

PUBLIC WORKS 4,738.00 30,000.00 5,076.14 5,080.00 1.93%
10-24-5110 Salaries-Administration 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
10-24-5111 Salaries-Operations 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
10-24-5120 Contract Labor 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
10-24-5140 Retirement Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
10-24-5142 Taxes-Payroll 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
10-24-5145 Employee Expenses 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
10-24-5260 Tools 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
10-24-5360 Sign R&M 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
10-24-5370 Street R&M 4,738.00 30,000.00 5,076.14 5,080.00 1.93% (24,920.00)

PARKS 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 6,000.00 2.28%
10-26-5340 Park Expense 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 6,000.00 2.28% (4,000.00)

CAPITAL OUTLAYS 9,276.75 1,000.00 101.81 1,000.00 0.38%
10-29-5610 Office Furniture & Equipment 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.38% 0.00
10-29-5620 Vehicles 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
10-29-5630 Equipment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
10-29-5640 Buildings 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
10-29-5650 Improvements 9,276.75 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
10-29-5660 Signs New 0.00 0.00 101.81 0.00% 0.00

INTERFUND TRANSFERS 0.00 0.00 (2,868.59) 0.00 0.00%
10-40-6166 Transfers in 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
10-41-6266 Transfers Out 0.00 0.00 (2,868.59) 0.00% 0.00

EXPENSE TOTALS 229,141.70 258,890.00 230,653.87 262,587.00 100.00%

TOTAL CASH + REVENUES-EXPENSES 86,556.86 62,420.00 57,238.65 68,988.00
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CAPITAL FUND
FY 2024/2025 BUDGET AMEND 1

FUND BALANCE
FY 2024 
ACTUAL

FY 2025 
ACTUAL YTD

40-1000 CONSOLIDATED CASH 0.42 0.42
40-1001 CONSOLIDATED CASH MM 245,575.90 256,040.72

TOTAL CASH ON HAND 245,576.32 256,041.14

Account # Description
FY 2024 
ACTUAL

FY 2025 
BUDGET

FY 2025 
ACTUAL YTD

FY 2025 
AMEND 1

% of 
Budget

AMT OF 
CHANGE

REVENUES
INTEREST 6,218.53 5,200.00 4,246.29 4,600.00 100.00%

40-4036 Interest-Gov't Funds 6,218.53 5,200.00 4,246.29 4,600.00 100.00% (600.00)
MISCELLANEOUS INCOME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00%

40-4090 Miscellaneous-Gov't Funds 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
REVENUE TOTALS 6,218.53 5,200.00 4,246.29 4,600.00 100.00%

EXPENSES
CAPITAL OUTLAYS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00%

40-29-5610 Office Furniture & Equipment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
40-29-5620 Vehicles 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
40-29-5640 Buildings 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
40-29-5650 Improvements 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
40-29-5660 Signs New 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
40-29-5670 Street New 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00

INTERFUND TRANSFERS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00%
40-40-6166 Transfers in 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
40-41-6266 Transfers Out 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00

EXPENSE TOTALS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00%

TOTAL CASH + REVENUES-EXPENSES 6,218.53 5,200.00 4,246.29 4,600.00
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WATER & SEWER FUND
FY 2024/2025 BUDGET AMEND 1

FUND BALANCE
FY 2024 
ACTUAL

FY 2025 
ACTUAL YTD

60-1000 CONSOLIDATED CASH  231,192.79 44,507.34
60-1001 CONSOLIDATED CASH MM 64,469.85 1,228.02
60-1002 CONS CASH INVESTMENT (TEXSTAR) 83,167.26
60-1140 CASH - SAVINGS 42,617.16 25,134.93

TOTAL CASH ON HAND 338,279.80 154,037.55

Account # Description
FY 2024 
ACTUAL

FY 2025 
BUDGET

FY 2025 
ACTUAL YTD

FY 2025 
AMEND 1

% of 
Budget

AMT OF 
CHANGE

REVENUES
CHARGES FOR SERVICES 1,150,433.54 1,165,000.00 1,078,542.54 1,170,000.00 92.70%

60-4410 Water Sales 1,014,164.20 1,025,000.00 951,655.61 1,030,000.00 81.61% 5,000.00
60-4420 Sewer Sales 136,269.34 140,000.00 126,886.93 140,000.00 11.09% 0.00

FINES & FEES 55,168.78 75,375.00 64,290.65 66,092.00 5.24%
60-4430 Tapping Fees 17,960.78 35,000.00 26,139.22 26,140.00 2.07% (8,860.00)
60-4432 Transfer Fee 6,080.00 7,000.00 4,850.00 5,000.00 0.40% (2,000.00)
60-4434 Inspection Fee 897.97 1,500.00 1,352.03 1,355.00 0.11% (145.00)
60-4436 Returned Check Fee 1,980.75 1,875.00 2,299.50 2,500.00 0.20% 625.00
60-4438 Shut Off Fee 8,760.00 7,000.00 8,240.00 8,400.00 0.67% 1,400.00
60-4439 Reconnect Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
60-4440 Sewer Dump Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
60-4442 Tampering Fees 100.00 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00% 50.00
60-4443 REPAIR FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
60-4444 Backflow Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
60-4450 Late Charges 19,389.28 20,000.00 18,213.35 19,500.00 1.54% (500.00)
60-4455 Road Bore Charge 0.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 0.24% 0.00
60-4457 Clean Up Fees 0.00 0.00 146.55 147.00 0.01% 147.00
60-4460 Line Extension 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00

MISCELLANEOUS INCOME 233.10 100.00 26,069.15 26,069.00 2.07%
60-4456 Insurance Proceeds 0.00 0.00 26,000.00 26,000.00 2.06% 26,000.00
60-4465 Bad Debt Recovery 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
60-4470 Discounts Taken 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
60-4499 Miscellaneous-W&S 233.10 100.00 69.15 69.00 0.01% (31.00)

GRANTS 185,568.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00%
60-4500 Grant Revenue 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
60-4550 ARPA GRANT REVENUE 185,568.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00

REVENUE TOTALS 1,391,403.42 1,240,475.00 1,168,902.34 1,262,161.00 100.00%

EXPENSES
PERSONNEL 314,124.46 343,420.00 291,044.58 309,737.00 18.38%

60-60-5110 Salaries-Administration 52,547.61 53,000.00 49,225.39 50,000.00 2.97% (3,000.00)
60-60-5111 Salaries-Operations 125,928.54 135,000.00 104,598.02 110,000.00 6.53% (25,000.00)
60-60-5112 Salaries-Meter Reading 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
60-60-5113 Salaries-Office 67,554.89 74,000.00 66,027.57 73,000.00 4.33% (1,000.00)
60-60-5118 Certification Pay 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
60-60-5120 Contract Labor 4,107.52 0.00 12,711.75 15,215.00 0.90% 15,215.00
60-60-5122 Accrued Payroll 1,264.30 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
60-60-5124 Accrued Vacation & Sick Leave (1,015.17) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
60-60-5130 Group Insurance 27,362.31 42,500.00 28,105.96 29,300.00 1.74% (13,200.00)
60-60-5132 Workers' Comp Insurance 8,240.88 8,500.00 5,911.34 5,911.00 0.35% (2,589.00)
60-60-5140 Retirement Expense 6,340.88 6,500.00 5,638.20 6,000.00 0.36% (500.00)
60-60-5142 Taxes-Payroll 19,605.43 20,000.00 17,417.81 18,500.00 1.10% (1,500.00)
60-60-5145 Employee Expenses 1,924.17 1,800.00 0.00 200.00 0.01% (1,600.00)
60-60-5168 Employee Licences 111.00 120.00 111.00 111.00 0.01% (9.00)
60-60-5170 Awards & Recognitions 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
60-60-5489 Uniforms 152.10 2,000.00 1,297.54 1,500.00 0.09% (500.00)

MILEAGE, TRAVEL & TRAINING 5,386.90 3,500.00 6,961.87 6,965.00 0.41%
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60-60-5160 Training 3,405.00 1,500.00 1,505.00 1,505.00 0.09% 5.00
60-60-5162 Travel/Mileage 1,981.90 2,000.00 5,456.87 5,460.00 0.32% 3,460.00

FINES & FEES 7,509.36 8,625.00 6,463.21 6,475.00 0.38%
60-60-5164 Books & Subscriptions 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
60-60-5166 Dues & Memberships 0.00 0.00 150.00 150.00 0.01% 150.00
60-60-5430 Fees & Permits 5,884.36 7,000.00 4,688.21 4,700.00 0.28% (2,300.00)
60-60-5460 Ordinance Enforcement 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
60-60-6231 Paying Agent Fees 1,625.00 1,625.00 1,625.00 1,625.00 0.10% 0.00

SUPPLIES 74,834.77 85,100.00 66,868.62 70,770.00 4.20%
60-60-5220 Chemicals 18,943.55 16,500.00 7,806.15 8,000.00 0.47% (8,500.00)
60-60-5240 Office Supplies & Expenses 4,896.31 4,200.00 4,210.45 4,300.00 0.26% 100.00
60-60-5250 Postage 8,584.80 9,700.00 9,962.47 10,800.00 0.64% 1,100.00
60-60-5260 Tools 1,315.24 1,700.00 2,639.27 2,640.00 0.16% 940.00
60-60-5316 Equipment Supplies 4,430.58 5,000.00 6,027.10 6,030.00 0.36% 1,030.00
60-60-5320 Meter Replacements 7,901.93 8,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% (8,000.00)
60-60-5335 Operating Supplies 8,507.06 15,000.00 16,234.43 17,000.00 1.01% 2,000.00
60-60-5382 Vehicle Supplies 20,255.30 25,000.00 19,988.75 22,000.00 1.31% (3,000.00)

MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE 214.19 500.00 3,601.96 3,700.00 0.22%
60-60-5235 Miscellaneous Expense 214.19 500.00 1,101.96 1,200.00 0.07% 700.00
60-60-5485 Special Services 0.00 0.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 0.15% 2,500.00

REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 44,985.78 50,700.00 147,929.44 188,440.00 11.18%
60-60-5310 Building & Grounds R&M 104.72 1,000.00 559.49 600.00 0.04% (400.00)
60-60-5315 Equipment R&M 5,220.82 6,000.00 9,636.42 9,700.00 0.58% 3,700.00
60-60-5330 Office Equipment R&M 0.00 200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% (200.00)
60-60-5350 Sewer System R&M 7,494.58 12,000.00 6,504.47 8,000.00 0.47% (4,000.00)
60-60-5360 Sign R&M 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
60-60-5370 Street R&M 0.00 0.00 2,914.60 2,915.00 0.17% 2,915.00
60-60-5381 Vehicle R&M 883.80 1,500.00 2,673.96 2,750.00 0.16% 1,250.00
60-60-5390 Water System R&M 31,281.86 30,000.00 62,592.87 65,400.00 3.88% 35,400.00
60-60-5455 Maintenance Contracts 0.00 0.00 63,047.63 99,075.00 5.88% 99,075.00
60-60-5480 Street Repairs-Contract 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00

NEW ASSETS 0.00 300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00%
60-60-5610 Office Furniture & Equipment 0.00 300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% (300.00)
60-60-5620 Vehicles 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
60-60-5630 Equipment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
60-60-5640 Buildings 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
60-60-5650 Improvements 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
60-60-5660 Signs New 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
60-60-5670 Street New 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00

ACCOUNTING & AUDIT 13,055.00 13,500.00 0.00 13,500.00 0.80%
60-60-5410 Accounting & Audit 13,055.00 13,500.00 0.00 13,500.00 0.80% 0.00

PUBLIC SAFETY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00%
60-60-5422 Emergency Management 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
60-60-5424 EMS Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00

GRANT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00%
60-60-5435 Grant Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
60-60-6160 Grant Income-WS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 41,379.77 45,000.00 37,169.91 38,350.00 2.28%
60-60-5336 IT - Software 0.00 0.00 150.00 150.00 0.01% 150.00
60-60-5337 IT - Maintenance 17,877.68 18,000.00 15,258.64 16,200.00 0.96% (1,800.00)
60-60-5338 IT - Equipment & Supplies 108.10 500.00 913.68 1,000.00 0.06% 500.00
60-60-5339 IT - Subscriptions 22,291.88 25,000.00 20,847.59 21,000.00 1.25% (4,000.00)
60-60-5437 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (IT) 1,102.11 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% (1,500.00)
60-60-5498 Website 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00

SERVICES 21,130.89 22,320.00 14,547.00 15,325.00 0.91%
60-60-5438 Inspection Cost 0.00 0.00 225.00 225.00 0.01% 225.00
60-60-5445 Janitorial Service 1,715.00 1,820.00 1,505.00 1,700.00 0.10% (120.00)
60-60-5450 Lab Services & Testing 19,028.00 20,000.00 12,698.00 13,200.00 0.78% (6,800.00)
60-60-5452 Legal & Advertising 387.89 500.00 119.00 200.00 0.01% (300.00)

INSURANCE 13,082.16 14,000.00 15,239.35 15,239.00 0.90%
60-60-5440 Insurance-Auto 4,560.92 5,000.00 4,954.68 4,955.00 0.29% (45.00)
60-60-5441 Insurance-Liability 3,299.07 3,500.00 4,897.22 4,897.00 0.29% 1,397.00
60-60-5442 Insurance-Property 5,222.17 5,500.00 5,387.45 5,387.00 0.32% (113.00)
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60-60-5456 Insurance Proceeds 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
SANITATION 193.48 500.00 0.00 200.00 0.01%

60-60-5465 Refuse Charge 193.48 500.00 0.00 200.00 0.01% (300.00)
RENT - BUILDING & EQUIPMENT 9,320.25 9,000.00 6,188.75 15,500.00 0.92%

60-60-5470 Rent-Equipment 320.25 0.00 6,188.75 6,500.00 0.39% 6,500.00
60-60-5471 Rent-Building 9,000.00 9,000.00 0.00 9,000.00 0.53% 0.00

WATER CONTRACTS 571,001.74 572,000.00 499,301.02 563,500.00 33.44%
60-60-5475 Riverbend Fees 376,156.58 350,000.00 314,807.24 335,000.00 19.88% (15,000.00)
60-60-5495 Water Purchases 194,845.16 222,000.00 184,493.78 228,500.00 13.56% 6,500.00

UTILITIES 42,950.33 48,300.00 38,185.30 42,045.00 2.50%
60-60-5488 Telephone & Radio 5,743.68 6,300.00 6,432.24 7,045.00 0.42% 745.00
60-60-5490 Utilities 37,206.65 42,000.00 31,753.06 35,000.00 2.08% (7,000.00)

BAD DEBT EXPENSE 4,661.69 0.00 968.44 1,000.00 0.06%
60-60-5820 Uncollectible Accounts 4,661.69 0.00 968.44 1,000.00 0.06% 1,000.00

DEPRECIATION 245,703.11 250,000.00 228,250.00 250,000.00 14.84%
60-60-5910 Depreciation 245,703.11 250,000.00 228,250.00 250,000.00 14.84% 0.00

INTEREST INCOME (5,460.40) (5,240.00) (4,412.82) (4,800.00) -0.28%
60-60-6111 Interest Income-Revenue (2,310.16) (2,400.00) (2,443.20) (2,700.00) -0.16% (300.00)
60-60-6112 Interest Income-Construction 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
60-60-6113 Interest Income-Escrow 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
60-60-6114 Interest Income-Grants 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
60-60-6115 Interest Income-Maintenance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
60-60-6116 Interest Income-Reserve (1,159.10) (1,000.00) (637.34) (680.00) -0.04% 320.00
60-60-6117 Interest Income-Bonds (930.98) (920.00) (427.93) (440.00) -0.03% 480.00
60-60-6118 Interest Income-Loan (1,060.16) (920.00) (904.35) (980.00) -0.06% (60.00)

INTERFUND TRANSFERS 18,000.00 18,000.00 19,368.59 (15,131.00) -0.90%
60-60-6166 Transfers in 0.00 0.00 2,868.59 2,869.00 0.17% 2,869.00
60-60-6266 Transfers Out 18,000.00 18,000.00 16,500.00 (18,000.00) -1.07% (36,000.00)

INTEREST EXPENSE 40,348.67 52,126.00 49,692.16 49,692.50 2.95%
60-60-6211 Interest Expense-1989 Bonds 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
60-60-6212 Interest Expense-2003A Bonds 17,694.16 17,297.50 17,297.50 17,297.50 1.03% 0.00
60-60-6213 Interest Expense-2003B Bonds 17,864.17 17,467.50 17,467.50 17,467.50 1.04% 0.00
60-60-6214 Interest Expense-2005 Bond 2,538.33 1,605.00 1,605.00 1,605.00 0.10% 0.00
60-60-6215 Interest Expense-2017 Loan (87.45) 13,944.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% (13,944.00)
60-60-6216 INTEREST EXPENSE-2021 LOAN 1,282.21 1,075.00 1,070.86 1,071.00 0.06% (4.00)
60-60-6217 INTEREST EXPENSE-2022 LOAN 930.85 737.00 717.35 717.50 0.04% (19.50)
60-60-6218 INTEREST EXPENSE-2023 LOAN 126.40 0.00 11,533.95 11,534.00 0.68% 11,534.00

OTHER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00%
60-60-5810 Amortizations 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
60-60-5830 Other 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
60-60-6150 Adjustment to Market 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
60-60-6250 Gain/Loss on Disposal 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00

EXPENSE TOTALS 1,462,422.15 1,531,651.00 1,427,367.38 1,570,507.50 93.20%

LESS NON-CASH EXP (DEPRECIATION) (245,703.11) (250,000.00) (228,250.00) (250,000.00)

PRINCIPAL PAYMENTS DUE FY 2023 (FROM DEBT SERVICE ACCOUNTS)
60-2741 PRINCIPAL PAYMENT-2003A BONDS 14,000.00 14,000.00 14,000.00 14,000.00 0.83% 0.00
60-2742 PRINCIPAL PAYMENT-2003B BONDS 15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 0.89% 0.00
60-2743 PRINCIPAL PAYMENT-2005 BONDS 35,000.00 35,000.00 35,000.00 35,000.00 2.08% 0.00
60-2744 PRINCIPAL PAYMENT-2017 LOAN (58,643.68) 20,156.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% (20,156.00)
60-2745 PRINCIPAL PAYMENT-2021 LOAN 13,866.98 13,900.00 13,879.46 13,879.50 0.82% (20.50)
60-2746 PRINCIPAL PAYMENT-2022 LOAN 14,076.71 14,100.00 14,085.85 14,086.00 0.84% (14.00)
60-2747 PRINCIPAL PAYMENT-2023 LOAN 22,565.43 0.00 22,565.43 22,565.50 1.34% 22,565.50

TOTAL EXPENSES-NON CASH EXP 55,865.44 112,156.00 114,530.74 114,531.00 100%

TOTAL CASH + REVENUES-EXPENSES 1,335,537.98 1,128,319.00 1,054,371.60 1,147,630.00
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WATER & SEWER MAINTENANCE FUND
FY 2024/2025 BUDGET AMEND 1

FUND BALANCE
FY 2024 
ACTUAL

FY 2025 
ACTUAL YTD

61-1000 CONSOLIDATED CASH 123,472.39 50,709.93
61-1002 CONS CASH INVESTMENT (TEXSTAR) 0.00 6,740.27
61-1431 CASH - MAINTENANCE - MM 9,071.02 2,514.15

TOTAL CASH ON HAND 132,543.41 59,964.35

Account # Description
FY 2024 
ACTUAL

FY 2025 
BUDGET

FY 2025 
ACTUAL YTD

FY 2025 
AMEND 1

% of 
Budget

AMT OF 
CHANGE

REVENUES
MISCELLANEOUS INCOME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00%

61-4499 Miscellaneous-W&S 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00%

EXPENSES
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 0.00 26,000.00 90,762.15 91,110.00 124.96%

61-60-5310 Building & Grounds R&M 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
61-60-5315 Equipment R&M 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
61-60-5350 Sewer System R&M 0.00 26,000.00 28,610.00 28,610.00 39.24% 2,610.00
61-60-5381 Vehicle R&M 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
61-60-5390 Water System R&M 0.00 0.00 62,152.15 62,500.00 85.72% 62,500.00

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00%
61-60-5437 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (IT) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00

NEW ASSETS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00%
61-60-5610 Office Furniture & Equipment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
61-60-5620 Vehicles 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
61-60-5630 Equipment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
61-60-5640 Buildings 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
61-60-5650 Improvements 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
61-60-5660 Signs New 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
61-60-5670 Street New 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00

INTEREST INCOME (152.21) (140.00) (183.09) (200.00) -0.27%
61-60-6111 Interest Income-Revenue (152.21) (140.00) (183.09) (200.00) -0.27% (60.00)

INTERFUND TRANSFERS (18,000.00) (18,000.00) (16,500.00) (18,000.00) -24.69%
61-60-6166 Transfers in (18,000.00) (18,000.00) (16,500.00) (18,000.00) -24.69% 0.00
61-60-6266 Transfers Out 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00

TOTAL EXPENSES (18,152.21) 7,860.00 74,079.06 72,910.00 100.00%

TOTAL CASH + REVENUES-EXPENSES 18,152.21 (7,860.00) (74,079.06) (72,910.00)
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